



Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 8198 of 2018Professor Subir Sen and others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

11.12.2018	Shri P. Acharya, counsel for the petitioners. Shri Majid Ali, Dy. G.A. for the State. Issue notice to respondents 3 & 4 as per rule. Notice to respondents 1 & 2 stands dispensed with as they are represented through the State counsel. Let reply be filed by the respondents at the earliest and the matter be listed immediately after the reply is filed by the respondents. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE