



2026:CGHC:13638



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 8198 of 2018

PROFESSOR SUBIR SEN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ors.

Order Sheet

14.02.2025	Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S. P. Kale, Additional Advocate General for the State/respondents No.1 & 2. Mr. B. P. Sharma with Ms. Samiksha Gupta, counsel for the respondent No.3. Issue notice to respondent No.4 on payment of PF by ordinary as well as registered mode. Call this matter in the week commencing 17.03.2025. Meanwhile, Mr. Sharma would be at liberty to file reply. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	