



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 8198 of 2018

PROFESSOR SUBIR SEN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

19/03/2025	Mr. Yashkaran Singh, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Amrito Das, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Lav Sharma, P.L. for the State/ respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Mr. Pushp Kumar Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate for the respondent No. 3. Heard on I.A. No. 1/2025, application for condonation of delay in payment of PF. On due consideration, application is allowed. Office to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Ajinkya	