



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPS No. 8198 of 2018

PROFESSOR SUBIR SEN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

22/04/2025	Shri Animesh Pathak, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Amrito Das, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy.G.A. for the State. Shri B.P. Sharma, Advocate alongwith Shri M.L. Saket, Advocate for respondent No.3. At the request of counsel for respondent No.3, call this matter after <u>one week</u>. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge