

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8198 of 2018**PROFESSOR SUBIR SEN & ORS **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS**Order on Board**

05/05/2025	Mr. Animesh Pathak, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Amrito Das, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1 and 2. Ms. Sameeksha Gupta, Advocate for respondent No. 3. At the request of Mr. Animesh Pathak, call this matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge