



2026:CGHC:13638



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 8198 of 2018

PROFESSOR SUBIR SEN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

20.06.2025	Mr. Animesh Pathak, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Pramod Shrivastava, Dy. G.A. for the State. Ms. Sameeksha Gupa, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No.2, an application for deletion of name of petitioners No.4 from the array of petitioners and I.A. No.3, an application for deletion of name of petitioners No.5,7 & 14 from the array of petitioners. No objection from other side. On due consideration, both applications (I.A.No.2 & 3) are allowed on peril of the remaining petitioners. Mr. Pathak is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of seven working days.



2026-CGHC:13638

If the order is not complied with, the petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Call this matter thereafter.

Sd/-

(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge

Rekha