



2026:CGHC:13638



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 8198 of 2018

PROFESSOR SUBIR SEN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

04.08.2025	Mr. Animesh Pathak, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Amrito Das, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G.A. for the State. Ms. Sameeksha Gupta, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. M.L. Sakat, Advocate for respondent No.3. With the consent of the parties, this matter is referred to Mediation Cell of this Court under the aegis of the Special mediation Drive launched by the Hon'ble Supreme Court-"Mediation For the Nation". Parties are directed to appear before the Mediator on 8th of August, 2025. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha