



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 8198 of 2018

PROFESSOR SUBIR SEN versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.

24/09/2025	Shri Yashraj Verma, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri Amrito Das, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Vedant Shahdangi, P.L. for the State. Shri Nikhil Parakh, Advocate for the respective respondent. Let the parties are appeared either personally or through Video Conferencing before the mediation center of this Court on 19th November, 2025. List after mediation report is received. Registry to do the needful. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ashish	