

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8198 of 2018****PROFESSOR SUBIR SEN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/01/2026	Mr. Animesh Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. R. K. Gupta, learned Additional AG for the State/respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the mediation has failed. Mr. K. N. Singh, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3. The Registry is directed to submit the report of service of notice upon respondent No. 4. List the case in the next week. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	